
Alliance, NE  Ainsworth, NE  Grand Island, NE  Wahoo, NE  Sr. Coordinating Biologist  Prescribed Fire Coordinator  

Kelly Mildebrandt  Lacey Clarke  Amy Schaefer  Eli Sanders  Andy Houser  Brian Teeter  

Kelly.Mildebrandt@usda.gov  Lacey.Clarke@usda.gov  Amy.Schaefer@usda.gov  Elison.Wagner@usda.gov  Andrew.Houser@usda.gov  bteeter@pheasantsforever.org  

(308) 762-4322  (402) 387-2242  (308) 395-8586  (402) 443-4106  (308) 367-4130    (402) 219-2572   
            

Scottsbluff, NE  North Platte, NE  Neligh, NE  Lincoln, NE  Loess Canyons BUL  Conservation Agriculture  

Mike Klosterman  Bill Sellers  Cody Baker  John McClinton  Andy Moore  Jenny Prenosil  

Michael.Klosterman@usda.gov   Bill.Sellers@usda.gov  Cody.Baker@usda.gov  John.McClinton@usda.gov  amoore@pheasantsforever.org  Jennifer.Prenosil@usda.gov   

(308) 632-2195  (308) 534-2360  (402) 843-6295  (402) 423-9683  (308) 535-8025  (402) 437-4120   
            

Sidney, NE  McCook, NE  Hartington, NE   Fairbury, NE  Myrtle E. Hall WMA  Precision Agriculture  

Lucas O’Connor  Addie Piernicky  Robert van Lieshout  Charles Herrick  Jim Conn  Nate Pflueger  

Lucas.O’Connor@usda.gov  Addie.Piernicky@usda.gov  Robert.vanLieshout@usda.gov  Charles.Herrick@usda.gov  Jim.Conn@nebraska.gov  npflueger@pheasantsforever.org  

(308) 254-4507  (402) 345-4163  (402) 254-6858 ext. 119  (402) 729-6134  (308) 942-6053  (402) 362-5700  
            

Imperial, NE   Broken Bow, NE  Stanton, NE  Syracuse, NE  Central Loess Hills BUL  Quail Conservation Delivery  

Heather Francis  Shane Dunn  Harlee Phillips  Bruce Sprague  Ben Wheeler  Jared Meiergerd  

Heather.Francis@usda.gov  Shane.Dunn@usda.gov  Harlee.Phillips@usda.gov  Bruce.Sprague@usda.gov  bwheeler@pheasantsforever.org  jmeiergerd@pheasantsforever.org  

(308) 882-4263  (308) 872-6877  (402) 439-2213  (402) 269-2361  (308) 750-2652  (402) 355-3316  
            

Hayes Center, NE   Alma, NE  Dakota City, NE  Pawnee City, NE  Working Lands Coordinator  Outreach & Communications  

Sarah Ashbrook  Tyson Brown  Rob Gray  Chris Coonce  Ryan Lodge  Holly Mauslein  

Sarah.Ashbrook@usda.gov  Tyson.Brown@usda.gov  Robert.Gray@usda.gov   Christopher.Coonce@usda.gov  Ryan.Lodge@usda.gov   hmauslein@pheasantsforever.org  

(308) 286-3297  (308) 928-2089  (402) 494-4949   (402) 852-2020 
 

(402) 887-4176 
 

(402) 975-5698  

WE’RE HERE TO HELP  YOU IMPROVE 

AND CONSERVE WILDLIFE HABITAT 

Our team of Farm Bill and Coordinating 
Wildlife Biologists provide technical 
assistance to deliver our conservation 
mission for pheasants, quail, and other 
wildlife through habitat improvements.  

NEBRASKA 
WILDLIFE BIOLOGISTS 

COORDINATING WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST FARM BILL WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT NEBRASKAPF.COM  


